1
SBI INFRAMANAGEMENTSOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. (SBIIMS)
                                         (A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of SBI)
Circle Office:4th Floor ,SBI, Local Head Office, III/1,Pt.J N Marg,
Kharvelnagar, Bhubaneswar-751001
Tender for Interior Furnishing works of
FI Hub at SBI Nawapara
(Pricel Bid)
Tender ID: BHU202004005
Date: 30.04.2020
Name of the Tenderer.............................................................................................
Address:….............................................................................................................
…............................................................................................................................
GSTIN:..................................................................................................................
(Eligible for doing business at Orissa)
2
FI HUB AT SBI NAWAPARA
BOQ FOR INTERIOR FURNISHING WORK
Sl Item Description Qty Unit
1 Shifting of existing Lead Bank Tables to the Ground Floor 2 Each
2 Low height double skin partly glazed partition
  Supplying, fitting and fixing low height partly glazed double skin partition for
specified enclosure, made out of 25 mmX 50 mm locally available Aluminium
Metal Studs, in combination of 6mm BWP ply + 1mm matt/ mirror finish
laminates on both sides and 8 mm glass with necessary beading as per the design
and instruction of E-I-C, The bottom member  shall be fixed to the R.C.C. floor
with wedge bolt and rawl plugs at suitable intervals.
The glass shall be fixed with required beading as per approved design and
direction of Engineer-in-charge. All materials are to be of approved make, shade
and quality. The rate shall include cost of all materials, labour, taxes, T&P,
transportation, royalties etc. for complete work.
The glass portion of the partition should be provided with deep eatching as
directed by the Engineer in charge.
5 Sqm
3 False Ceiling
 P&F modular grid ceiling with Armstrong make Rh-95 and tegular edge 600x600
x15mm as specified by manufacturer. Installation to comprise main runner at
1200 centres fixed to structural outfits. First and last Armstrong suspension
system should not be greater than 6000 from adjacent wall. 600x600 cross tees
shall be provided between 1200 tees. M6 anchor fastener with vertical hangers
made of galvanised steel 26x26x25x1.2mm , a pre straight hanger wire 2.68mm
dia, adjustable hooks clips of 0.8mm thick spring steel of 2.68mm shall be used.
Thre work shall be executed as per manufacturers specification. Ceiling frame
shall be rigidly fixed to the wall, RCC rigidly so that it will not fall down while fixing
boards, providing lights, electrical cables, pipes etc. Provision shall be made for
light fitting, fire equipment, CCTV equipment. Extra support shall be given if
necessary as per site requirement.
60 Sqm
4 Work-station for CM FI
  BM table 6'x3 x2'6"along with side unit of 20"x42": Made with 19mm MR grade
BB in table top, sides with one drawer unit of 450mm x 500deepx750mm with
one drawer along with sliding channels and one cup board.  The side units shall
have one shutter with provision of storage units (450x4500x750). All necessary
hardware's, locks, handles, PVC KBT of approved make shall be provided including
foot rest. Front modesty panel shall be 12mm MR grade ply. All exposed surfaces
shall be finished with 1mm thick laminate. Inside surface of table units shall be
polished.  A 40mm drop shall be provided on customer side with 19mm BB and
laminate. Edges shall be finished with half round wood lipping on writing desk
side and PU polished for smoothness. Drawers shall be finished with lipping
polished. Ply: MR KITPLY/Mayur/Century/ Sylvan / Green, and laminate: Green/
Marino/ Century/Kit ply as approved
1 Each
5 Work-station for Officers
  Officers table 5'x2-6" x2'6"along with side unit of 18"x42": Made with 19mm MR
grade BB in table top, sides with one drawer unit of 450mm x 500deepx750mm
with one drawer along with sliding channels and one cup board.  The side units
shall have one shutter with provision of storage units (450x4500x750). All
necessary hardware's, locks, handles, PVC KBT of approved make shall be
2 Each
3
provided including foot rest. Front modesty panel shall be 12mm MR grade ply.
All exposed surfaces shall be finished with 1mm thick laminate. Inside surface of
table units shall be polished.  A 40mm drop shall be provided on customer side
with 19mm BB and laminate. Edges shall be finished with half round wood lipping
on writing desk side and PU polished for smoothness. Drawers shall be finished
with lipping polished. Ply: MR KITPLY/Mayoor/Century/ Sylvam / Green, and
laminate: Green/ Marino/ Century/Kit ply as approved.
6 Work station for Asst.
  'Staff Table 4'x2 x2'6": Made with 19mm MR grade block board in table top, sides
with one drawer unit of 400mm x 500deepx750mm with one drawer along with
sliding channels and one cup board.   All necessary hardwares, locks, handles, PVC
KBT of approved make shall be provided including foot rest. Front modesty panel
shall be 12mm MR grade ply. All exposed surfaces shall be finished with 1mm
thick laminate. Inside surface of table units shall be polished.  A 40mm drop shall
be provided on customer side with 19mm BB and laminate. Edges shall be
finished with half round wood lipping on writing desk side and PU polished for
smoothness. Drawers shall be finished with lipping polished. Ply: MR
KITPLY/Mayoor/Century/ Sylvam / Green, and laminate: Green/ Marino/
Century/Kit ply as approved.
2 Each
7 Storage Cabinet
  Storage units 450mm deep: Made with 19mm MR grade Block board on all five
sides and 6mm backing ply. Vertical separators shall be provided at each 3'
Centres with door leaf of each shutter of 18" wide supported by auto closing
hinges. All inside surface shall be finished with 0.80mm thick laminate. Exposed
surface including shutter edges shall be finished 1mm laminate of approved
shade. Hardwraes like locks, handles shall be provided. Make: Mr Ply: Kit
ply/Century/green/mayoor, Laminate: Kit ply/century/green/ Marino; Hardware
Godrej/ebco/ Hettich as approved Make
5 Sqm
8
Finishing the wall surface with putty of thickness 2mm average to make the
surface in true line and level including scrapping the surfaces with sand paper etc
150 SQM
9
Finishing the wall surface with tractor emulsion paint of Asian/ equiv as approved
in two or more coats over a coat of primer as specified by the manufacturer
150 SQM
10
Finishing the Wooden/ MS surface with synthetic enamel paint in two or more
coats of Asian/ equiv as approved by engineer in charge
100 SQM
11
P&L premium quality joint free   double charged  vitrified tile of size 600x600mm
as per sample approved by engineer in charge laid  in 15 to 20mm thick base
cement mortar 1:4 (C:CS)  in line, level and  in pattern, jointing with grey cement
slurry mixed with SBR polymer 2% by wt of cement, pointing the joint by tile
matching epoxy grouts   including surface preparation, cleaning the joints etc
complete. The tiles surface shall be cured sufficiently. Tile joints shall be grouted
with white cement. Work shall be executed at any level and height. Rate includes
providing & laying PCC 1:2:4 wherever required to make the surface in line and
level. (make: Somany/ Kajaria/ Johnson/RAK as per sample approved )
Floor shall be chipped or hacking to make the proper bonding.
20 SQM
Note :
i) Contractor Should Visit the site before quoting the rates. Item rates to be quoted inclusive of cost
of required dismantling, disposal of debris as directed. No extra payment to be claimed on
this account.
ii) Work is to be executed at the first floor, item rates to be quoted accordingly, no extra payment
will be considered for lifting materials to the first floor.